DocuSign Envelope ID: 6F86A53D-BAF2-4303-A552-A31D24E6F002

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 22-DES-ITBLW-410-D
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 22-DES-ITBLW-410-D (“Main Agreement”) dated January 20, 2021 between Rock Hard
Excavating, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement

as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED
FROM JANUARY 1, 2024 TO DECEMBER 31, 2024.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by:

AUTHORIZED

ROCK HARD EXCAVATING, INC.

DocuSigned by:

Peboni #Mk? AUTHORIZED {ﬂ_ Manic SWWJV

SIGNATURE ~—534895882496484 SlGNATURE 9DETASCCCBTCACT

Meloni Huriey K. Marie Shepard
NAME: NAME:

Assistant Purchasing Agent Secretary
TITLE: TITLE:

11/16/202
DATE: /16/2023 DATE: 11/15/2023

1

Agreement No. 22-DES-ITBLW-410-D

Amendment No. 2



